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LOCATION & LOGISTICS

454 km Kyiv

218 km Kharkiv
Airport

450 km Odesa seaport

TOP 1 
Export
FDI Stock
Turnover general 
Regional GDP 

31.9 thsd.km2

5% of Ukraine’s 
territory

3.2 mln

Territory Population

International roads Е50, Е105, 
М04, М18, М29

Dnipro International Airport

Urban -84%

Rural – 16%

Agri-processing 
High technology engineering (space industry) 
Chemical industry 
Waste management 

Smart specialization

TOP 2 
Turnover  (Mining & 
Quarrying)

TOP 9 
Regional Doing Business

Russia

Belarus

Poland

Slovakia

Hungary

Romania
Moldova

Kyiv
Kharkiv

Odesa

Lviv

International flights

Internal flights

Dnipro

Kryvyi Rih International Airport

Nikopol River Port

Kamianske River Port

Dnipropetrovsk River Port



ECONOMIC ENVIRONMENT

CAPEX by type of activity, $ mln

Consumer Price Index

Regional GDP, $ mln

Turnover Total, $ mln

Industry 42%Trade 43% Construction 3,2%

Turnover TOP 3 activities, 2020
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Dnipropetrovsk

Ukraine

27882 35529 40900 44947 43959

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
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Agriculture Industry Trade Real Estate Public Administration Other

1298 1613 2216 2590 2174



MANUFACTURING

Turnover manufacturing, $ mln Turnover manufacturing by groups,
2020

CAPEX manufacturing, $ mln

MINING & QUARRYING

Coal
Uranium

Manganese ore

8809

11471

12730 12971

9310

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
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Iron ore 
(copper, nickel, 
iron, cobalt, aluminum)

Metallurgy
56%

Food & 
beverages

14%

Engineering
8%

Plastics
7%

Chemicals 
6%

Other
9%



HUMAN CAPITAL

Employment by main sectors, 2020, thsd. persons
Average monthly salary, $, 2020

UNEMPLOYMENT
RATE 8.9 %

AVAILABLE
WORKFORCE 1.5M

EDUCATION
3

MAJOR 
UNIVERSITIES

Technical 
schools

51 Universities

R&D expenditure, 
2020

$56.1 mln25K graduates

3K graduates

253

330

389

474
526

231

310

375

468
488

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

Ukraine

Dnipropetrovsk

361.7

333.9

107.5

102.5

79.4

Trade

Industry

Education

Agriculture

Transportation & Storage

Oles Honchar
Dnipro National 
University

Dnipro State 
Medical 
University

Alfred Nobel 
University



FDI stock, $ mln

FDI (equity) by type of activity, II 2021

Main foreign investors

FDI

FDI flows, $ mln

4 935      
4 746      

6 349      

5 754      

6 619      

2017 2018 2019 2020 III 2021

798

1195

545

-618

912

2017 2018 2019 2020 as of
III 2021

Mining & 
Quarrying

42%

Manufacturing
27%

Trade
15%

Real Estate
7%

Transportation 
& Storage

4%

Other
5%



TRADE

Goods Export 
and Import, 
$ mln

Main import 
goods, 2020

Main export 
goods, 2020

EXPORT 
(2020)

IMPORT 
(2020)

7.6 $

billion
4.6$

billion

15% of Ukraine’s 
export

9.0% of Ukraine’s 
import

5865

7053

7723 7907
7592

3444

4610

5265
5522

4634

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

Export Import

Ferrous 
metals & 

Preparations
44%

Ores, slags, 
ashes
37%

Rail locomotives 
4%

Animal or plant 
fats & oils

3%

Other
12%

Mineral fuel, 
petroleum 
products

17%

Nuclear 
reactors, 
boilers, 

machines
10%

Pharmaceutical 
products

10%

Electric machines
9%

Plastics & polymeric materials
6%

Other
48%



Eastern
PEER Review

POPULATION DENSITY, 
person/km2

AVERAGE SALARY, $, 2020

UNEMPLOYMENT RATE, %, II 2021

TURNOVER BY TYPE OF ACTIVITY, 2020 

Dnipro

Kharkiv

Donetsk

Luhansk

9.9%

6.8%
8.9%

15.2% 16.0%

Ukraine Kharkiv Dnipropetrovsk Donetsk Luhansk
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488
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Ukraine

Donetsk

Dnipropetrovsk

Luhansk

Kharkiv

2.7% 3.8% 6.9%

21.8%

41.8%

62.5%

32.8%

35.3%

3.2%

3.6%

3.8%

3.0%

42.4%

21.9%

39.5%

25.8%

2.8% 2.3%

2.8%
3.3%

7.2% 5.9%
14.0% 10.9%

Dnipropetrovsk Donetsk Kharkiv Luhansk

Agriculture Industry Construction Trade Transportation & Storage Other


